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Case Number:

Opening Event Date:
Record Completed:
Briefs Completed:
Argued/Submitted:

Disposition:

08/25/2022
10/12/2022
04/25/2023
12/07/2023

Case Status:

Post-Decision

Matter Pending:

Next Scheduled

Under Advisement

Check - Rule 28(K)

Action: filing
Mandate Issued:
Party Information
Appellate Role Party Name IFP  Attorney(s) Arguing Attorney E-Filer
Amicus Curiae Open Markets Institute N Sandeep Vaheesan Y Y
Jessica Khan N Y
Kristen G. Marttila N Y
Amicus Curiae Committee to Support N Victoria R. Sims Y Y
the Antitrust Laws
Amicus Curiae Antitrust Law N Eric Citron Y Y
Professors and
Economists
Amicus Curiae Federal City Council N David L. Meyer Y Y
Amicus Curiae Chamber of N Adam G. Unikowsky Y Y
Commerce of the
United States of
America and D.C.
Chamber of
Commerce
Appellant District of Columbia N Caroline Van Zile Y Y
Jeremy R. Girton N Y
Appellee Amazon.com, Inc. N Amy J. Mauser N Y
Martha Goodman N Y
William A. Isaacson N Y
Paul D. Brachman N Y
Karen L. Dunn N Y
Julia L. Wood N Y
Kannon Shanmugam Y Y
Events

Event Date Status
08/25/2022 Filed
08/29/2022 Filed

08/30/2022 Filed

Description
Notice Of Appeal

Record Index

Mediation Screening Statement

Result PDF
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09/12/2022
09/26/2022

09/28/2022

09/29/2022
10/03/2022

10/12/2022

10/13/2022

10/18/2022

10/20/2022

10/24/2022

01/23/2023
01/23/2023
01/27/2023
01/27/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

01/31/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023

02/24/2023
04/19/2023
04/24/2023
04/25/2023
04/26/2023
04/26/2023
05/01/2023

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
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Referred to Mediation

Screened Out

Order Screening Out & Initial Order & Order that all
attorneys not previously registered for e-filing shall register
for the court's mandatory e-filing pursuant to
Administrative Order 1-18 forthwith

Statement Regarding Transcript(s) (Appellant)

Supplemental Record #1 (43 page/tape) 3/18/22
proceeding

Record Completed

Briefing Order & Order that Paul D. Brachman, Esquire,
Karen L. Dunn, Esquire and Julia L. Wood, Esquire shall
register for the court's mandatory e-filing pursuant to
Administrative Order 1-18 forthwith

Received Order dated 9/28/22, mailed to counsel for
appellee Paul D. Brachman, Esquire to 2001 K Street, NW,
Washington DC 20006, and returned by U.S.P.S. as
"undeliverable" and remailed to counsel for appellee Paul D.
Brachman, Esquire to include the law firm Paul, Weiss,
Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison, LLP 2001 K Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20006 (Appellee)

Motion For Extension Of Time to File Brief, Appendix
(Appellant, Appellee)

Order that the parties' motion is granted and appellant's
brief and appendix shall be filed on or before January 23,
2023, amicus brief in support of appellant or neither party
on or before January 30, 2023, appellee's brief on or before
April 24, 2023, amicus brief in support of appellee on or
before May 1, 2023, and appellant's reply brief on or before
May 22, 2023.

Brief (Redacted) (Appellant)
Appendix (Appellant)
Motion To Appear Pro Hac Vice (Appellant)

Motion To Appear Pro Hac Vice (Appellant)

Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Committee to Support the
Antitrust Laws)

Motion For Leave to File Brief (Amicus Curiae Antitrust Law
Professors and Economists)

Motion For Leave to File Brief (Amicus Curiae Open Markets
Institute)

Order Granting that the motions of Victoria Sims, Esquire
are granted and the Clerk shall enter the appearances of
Jessica Khan, Esquire and Kristen G. Marttila, Esquire pro
hac vice on behalf of amicus curiae, Open Markets
Institute. F/O that amicus curiae Open Market Institutes'
motion is granted and the Clerk shall file the lodged brief in
support of appellant. F/O that amicus curiae Antitrust Law
Professors and Economists' motion for leave to file the
lodged brief is granted and the Clerk shall file the lodged
brief in support of neither party. F/O that appellee's brief
remains due to be filed on April 24, 2023.

Brief and Reversal (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Antitrust Law
Professors and Economists)

Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Open Markets Institute)
Appearance of Kannon K. Shanmugam (Appellee)
Brief-Redacted (Appellee)

Briefing Completed

Corrected Brief (Redacted) (Appellee)

Counsel's Motion to Withdraw (Appellee)

Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Federal City Council)

Granted

Granted
Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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05/02/2023

05/04/2023

05/22/2023

05/22/2023
10/31/2023
11/28/2023
12/01/2023

12/07/2023

Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

https://efile.dcappeals.gov/public/caseView.do?csIID=66735

Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Chamber of Commerce of
the United States of America and D.C. Chamber of
Commerce)

ACTION - Ready for Calendaring - Regular

Order that the motion of Kannon Shanmugam, Esquire is
granted and the appearance of Julia L. Wood, Esquire is
hereby withdrawn as co-counsel for appellee.

Reply Brief (Redacted) (Appellant)

ACTION - Calendar notice sent

Rule 28(k) Citation Of Supplemental Authority (Appellant)
Rule 28(k) Citation Of Supplemental Authority (Appellee)

Argued Before Associate Judge Beckwith, Associate Judge
Deahl, Senior Judge Fisher (Caroline Van Zile, Esquire)
(Kannon Shanmugam, Esquire)
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