District of Columbia Court of Appeals

Appellate E-Filing System C-Track, the browser based CMS for Appellate Courts

Login

Find	Case
гши	Case

ases	Case Information	tion: 22-CV							
Case Search Participant Search	Short Caption:		DISTRICT O V. AMAZON.			Classification	:	Appeals - C General Civ	
	Superior Court Case Number:	or Agency	2021-CA-00	1775-B		Filed Date:		08/25/2022	
	Opening Event Date:		08/25/2022		Case Status:		Under Advisement		
	Record Comple	ted:			Post-Decision Matter Pendi				
	Briefs Completed: Argued/Submitted: Disposition:		04/25/2023						
			12/07/2023 N						
						Next Schedul Action:	ed	Check - Rule 28(K) filing	
	Mandate Issued:								
	Party Informa	ntion							
	Appellate Role	Party Nam	e	IFP	Attor	ney(s)	Arguin	g Attorney	E-Filer
	Amicus Curiae	Open Mark	ets Institute	Ν	Sande	eep Vaheesan		Y	Y
					Jessic	a Khan		Ν	Y
					Kriste	en G. Marttila		Ν	Y
	Amicus Curiae	Committee the Antitru	e to Support st Laws	Ν	Victor	ria R. Sims		Y	Y
	Amicus Curiae Antitrust L Professors Economist		and	N	Eric C	Citron		Y	Y
	Amicus Curiae	Federal Cit	y Council	Ν	David	l L. Meyer		Y	Y
	Amicus Curiae	Chamber of Commerce United Sta America ar Chamber of Commerce	of the tes of nd D.C. if	Ν	Adam	n G. Unikowsky		Y	Y
	Appellant	District of	Columbia	Ν	Caroli	ine Van Zile		Y	Y
					Jeren	ny R. Girton		Ν	Y
	Appellee	Amazon.co	om, Inc.	Ν	Amy .	J. Mauser		Ν	Y
					Marth	a Goodman		Ν	Y
					Willia	m A. Isaacson		Ν	Y
	- I							N	Y
					Paul I	D. Brachman		Ν	I
						D. Brachman		N	Y

Events				
Event Date	Status	Description	Result	PDF
08/25/2022	Filed	Notice Of Appeal		
08/29/2022	Filed	Record Index		
08/30/2022	Filed	Mediation Screening Statement		

Kannon Shanmugam

Υ

Υ

09/12/2022	Filed	Referred to Mediation		
09/26/2022	Filed	Screened Out		
09/28/2022		Order Screening Out & Initial Order & Order that all attorneys not previously registered for e-filing shall register for the court's mandatory e-filing pursuant to Administrative Order 1-18 forthwith		
09/29/2022	Filed	Statement Regarding Transcript(s) (Appellant)		
10/03/2022		Supplemental Record #1 (43 page/tape) 3/18/22 proceeding		
10/12/2022	Filed	Record Completed		
10/13/2022	Filed	Briefing Order & Order that Paul D. Brachman, Esquire, Karen L. Dunn, Esquire and Julia L. Wood, Esquire shall register for the court's mandatory e-filing pursuant to Administrative Order 1-18 forthwith		
10/18/2022	Filed	Received Order dated 9/28/22, mailed to counsel for appellee Paul D. Brachman, Esquire to 2001 K Street, NW, Washington DC 20006, and returned by U.S.P.S. as "undeliverable" and remailed to counsel for appellee Paul D. Brachman, Esquire to include the law firm Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison, LLP 2001 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006 (Appellee)		
10/20/2022	Filed	Motion For Extension Of Time to File Brief, Appendix (Appellant, Appellee)	Granted	
10/24/2022	Filed	Order that the parties' motion is granted and appellant's brief and appendix shall be filed on or before January 23, 2023, amicus brief in support of appellant or neither party on or before January 30, 2023, appellee's brief on or before April 24, 2023, amicus brief in support of appellee on or before May 1, 2023, and appellant's reply brief on or before May 22, 2023.		
01/23/2023	Filed	Brief (Redacted) (Appellant)		
01/23/2023	Filed	Appendix (Appellant)		
01/27/2023	Filed	Motion To Appear Pro Hac Vice (Appellant)	Granted	
01/27/2023	Filed	Motion To Appear Pro Hac Vice (Appellant)	Granted	
01/31/2023	Filed	Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Committee to Support the Antitrust Laws)		
01/31/2023	Filed	Motion For Leave to File Brief (Amicus Curiae Antitrust Law Professors and Economists)	Granted	
01/31/2023	Filed	Motion For Leave to File Brief (Amicus Curiae Open Markets Institute)	Granted	
02/24/2023	Filed	Order Granting that the motions of Victoria Sims, Esquire are granted and the Clerk shall enter the appearances of Jessica Khan, Esquire and Kristen G. Marttila, Esquire pro hac vice on behalf of amicus curiae, Open Markets Institute. F/O that amicus curiae Open Market Institutes' motion is granted and the Clerk shall file the lodged brief in support of appellant. F/O that amicus curiae Antitrust Law Professors and Economists' motion for leave to file the lodged brief is granted and the Clerk shall file the lodged brief in support of neither party. F/O that appellee's brief remains due to be filed on April 24, 2023.		
02/24/2023	Filed	Brief and Reversal (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Antitrust Law Professors and Economists)		
02/24/2023	Filed	Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Open Markets Institute)		
04/19/2023	Filed	Appearance of Kannon K. Shanmugam (Appellee)		
04/24/2023	Filed	Brief-Redacted (Appellee)		
04/25/2023	Filed	Briefing Completed		
		Corrected Brief (Dedacted) (Appelles)		
04/26/2023	Filed	Corrected Brief (Redacted) (Appellee)		
04/26/2023 04/26/2023		Counsel's Motion to Withdraw (Appellee)	Granted	

05/02/2023	Filed	Brief (Redacted) (Amicus Curiae Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America and D.C. Chamber of Commerce)	
05/04/2023	Filed	ACTION - Ready for Calendaring - Regular	
05/22/2023	Filed	Order that the motion of Kannon Shanmugam, Esquire is granted and the appearance of Julia L. Wood, Esquire is hereby withdrawn as co-counsel for appellee.	
05/22/2023	Filed	Reply Brief (Redacted) (Appellant)	
10/31/2023	Filed	ACTION - Calendar notice sent	
11/28/2023	Filed	Rule 28(k) Citation Of Supplemental Authority (Appellant)	
12/01/2023	Filed	Rule 28(k) Citation Of Supplemental Authority (Appellee)	
12/07/2023	Filed	Argued Before Associate Judge Beckwith, Associate Judge Deahl, Senior Judge Fisher (Caroline Van Zile, Esquire) (Kannon Shanmugam, Esquire)	